The regulations are the same as for raw bovine 

milk given for the SPC, the total coliform count (TCC) and stating the absence of other 

infectious bacteria [19]. Regulation (EC) 853/2004 states that raw milk and colostrum must 

have a SPC at 30 °C of ≤ 105 CFU/mL [18-19, 59]. Eight hundred and twenty-seven (827) 

samples were analyzed in a survey carried out in the USA by Morrill et al. [11], who found 

that 43% had a SPC ≥ 105 CFU/mL and 16.9% had > 106 CFU/mL. Godden et al. [60] re-

ported an average count of 4 * 105 CFU/mL CFU/mL in 518 samples tested, meanwhile the